TR\NSFORMERS
INDTJCTORS
m
t
rt3
I W G r ' T
l -
- ,rfr

50/60 Hz Power Transformers MN605
All specifications are subject to change without notice • Can be customized to your specific application
Features
• Ideal for PCB plug in.
• Two models with same electrical
specifications.
• Steel laminations in vertical (V) or
horizontal (H) position.
• UL and international standards.
Note:
 1. When ordering, please add “V” for Vertical or “H” for Horizontal at the end of the part number to
indicate your preferred position of steel laminations.
Secondary RMS Rating
Manutech Series Connected Parallel Connected
Part Number V Out Amps V Out Amps
MN605-10 10.00    1.00    5    2.00
MN605-12 12.00    0.80    6    1.60
MN605-16 16.00    0.62    8    1.25
MN605-20 20.00    0.50    10    1.00
MN605-24 24.00    0.42    12    0.84
MN605-28 28.00    0.36    14    0.72
MN605-36 36.00    0.28    18    0.56
All dimensions are in inches.
- 44 -
Phone: (305) 888-2800  • Fax: (305) 888-2628

• Power from 2.5 Watts to 56 Watts.
• Shrouded construction over windings.
• Meets UL, CSA, IEC, and VDE standards.
• 4000 Volt isolation.
• Input 115 Volt, 50 or 60 Hz.
• Other values are available.
Manutech Part
Number
Power
Watts
Secondaries in
Series
Secondaries in
Parallel
Volt Amp Volt Amp
MN603-2.5-10 2.5 10  0.25  5  0.50
MN603-5-10 5 10  0.50  5  1.00
MN603-10-10 10 10  1.00  5  2.00
MN603-20-10 20 10  2.00  5  4.00
MN603-30-10 30 10  3.00  5  6.00
MN603-56-10 56 10  5.60  5  11.20
MN603-2.5-12 2.5 12.6  0.20  6.3  0.40
MN603-5-12 5 12.6  0.40  6.3  0.80
MN603-10-12 10 12.6  0.80  6.3  1.60
MN603-20-12 20 12.6  1.60  6.3  3.20
MN603-30-12 30 12.6  2.40  6.3  4.80
MN603-56-12 56 12.6  4.40  6.3  8.80
MN603-2.5-16 2.5 16  0.15  8  0.30
MN603-5-16 5 16  0.31  8  0.62
MN603-10-16 10 16  0.62  8  1.25
MN603-20-16 20 16  1.25  8  2.50
MN603-30-16 30 16  1.90  8  3.80
MN603-56-16 56 16  3.50  8  7.00
MN603-2.5-20 2.5 20  0.12  10  0.24
MN603-5-20 5 20  0.25  10  0.50
MN603-10-20 10 20  0.50  10  1.00
MN603-20-20 20 20  1.00  10  2.00
MN603-30-20 30 20  1.50  10  3.00
MN603-56-20 56 20  2.80  10  5.80
MN603-2.5-24 2.5 24  0.10  12  0.20
MN603-5-24 5 24  0.21  12  0.42
MN603-10-24 10 24  0.42  12  0.84
MN603-20-24 20 24  0.83  12  1.66
MN603-30-24 30 24  1.25  12  2.50
MN603-56-24 56 24  2.33  12  4.66
MN603-2.5-28 2.5 28  0.09  14  0.18
MN603-5-28 5 28  0.18  14  0.36
MN603-10-28 10 28  0.36  14  0.72
MN603-20-28 20 28  0.72  14  1.44
MN603-30-28 30 28  1.06  14  2.12
MN603-56-28 56 28  2.00  14  4.00
MN603-2.5-36 2.5 36  0.07  18  0.14
MN603-5-36 5 36  0.14  18  0.28
MN603-10-36 10 36  0.28  18  0.56
MN603-20-36 20 36  0.56  18  1.12
MN603-30-36 30 36  0.82  18  1.64
MN603-56-36 56 36  1.56  18  3.12
C W
(Bottom View)
F
¯.197 Holes

• Dielectric strength 3000 VRMS secondary
to 0.180 diameter bare wire through the
center.
• Ideal for switch mode power supplies.
• For 20 KHz to 20 MHz special order
available
Mechanical Specifications
• Molded case using 94 VO material.
• Center hole 0.18 min.
• Complies with class B insulation
requirements.
All specifications are subject to change without notice • Can be customized to your specific application
Manutech Number Inductance DCR
Part of Turns Minimum Maximum
Number mH Ohms
MN240-50 50   5   0.5
MN240-100 100   20   1.4
MN240-200 200   80   4.5
MN240-400 400   300   20.0
MN240-1000 1000 2000 80.0
1
2
All dimensions are in inches.
- 28 -
Phone: (305) 888-2800  • Fax: (305) 888-2628
- 29 -
Phone: (305) 888-2800  • Fax: (305) 888-2628
Common Mode Transformers
Features
• Windings are balanced to within 1%.
• Winding to winding dielectric strength
2500 VAC.
• Inductance is measured at 1 KHz and
initial permeability.
MN606
All specifications are subject to change without notice • Can be customized to your specific application
Manutech Inductance DCR AC Leakage
Part +/-20% Res. Current Inductance
Number L=μH Ohms Amps μH
MN606-100 100   0.015  2.3   2.6
MN606-120 120   0.015  2.3   3.4
MN606-150 150   0.016  2.3   3.9
MN606-180 180   0.019  2.3   4.5
MN606-220 220   0.021  2.3   5.6
MN606-270 270   0.028  2.1   6.1
MN606-330 330   0.031  2.0   7.6
MN606-470 470   0.038  2.0   11.0
MN606-560 560   0.059  1.8   13.0
MN606-680 680   0.062  1.6   16.0
MN606-820 820   0.068  1.3   19.0
MN606-1000 1,000   0.081  1.2   24.0
MN606-1200 1,200   0.089  1.0   27.0
MN606-1500 1,500   0.115  1.0   32.0
MN606-1800 1,800   0.130  1.0   40.0
MN606-2200 2,200   0.176  0.9   47.0
MN606-2700 2,700   0.192  0.8   60.0
MN606-3300 3,300   0.270  0.6   71.0
MN606-3800 3,800   0.291  0.5   87.0
MN606-4700 4,700   0.354  0.4   107.0
MN606-5600 5,600   0.391  0.4   122.0
MN606-6800 6,800   0.448  0.4   144.0
MN606-8200 8,200   0.639  0.3   181.0
MN606-10000 10,000   0.718  0.3   221.0
MN606-12000 12,000   0.910  0.2   260.0
MN606-15000 15,000   1.000  0.2   331.0
MN606-18000 18,000   1.300  0.1   400.0
MN606-22000 22,000   1.450  0.1   473.0
MN606-27000 27,000   2.100  0.1   615.0
MN606-33000 33,000   2.200  0.1   735.0   All dimensions are in inches.
- 38 -
Phone: (305) 888-2800  • Fax: (305) 888-2628
- 39 -